
 

  

 

 

 ( 5/ 2025)  مناقصة رقم 

وع  (BCP) الأعمال استمرارية وخطة( DR)  الكوارث من الاستعادة مشر

يــات والمناقصـــات العامــة بجامعـــــــة ظفــــــــار عن طـــــرح مناقصة   وعتعلن لجنـــــة المشتر ( DR) الكوارث من ستعادةال  مشر

يــــات والمناقصـــات العامــة بجامعـة ظفــار عليـــه، تدعو  (BCP) الأعمال استمرارية وخطة كات  لجنة المشتر جميع الشر

ي الجـــدول أدنــــاه: 
 
ي التقديم ، تقديم عروضها وفق التفاصيل الموضحـــــة ف

 
ي هذا المجال والراغبة ف

 
    -المتخصصة ف

قيمة كراسة 

وط   الشر

آخــــــر موعــــــد لتقديم  

 العطاءات

اء  آخــــــر موعــــــد لشر

وط  كراسة الشر

ي يحق
كات التر  الشر

لها التقديم   

 اسم المناقصة

 

 

 ريالا  50

د(  )مبلغ لا يستر

 

18/12 /2025  

مساء  13:00الساعة   

 

 

8/12/2025  

  14:00الساعة  

 مساء

 

  

كات والمؤسسات   الشر

ي هذا  
 
المتخصصة ف

 المجال 

 

وع ثالكوار  من ستعادةال  مشر  

ال الأعم استمرارية وخطة  

 

ــو   • ــن اليــــــ ــداء  مــــــ وط ا تــــــ ــة  الشـــــــــر اء كراســــــ ــنلم ور ــا لـــــــــد    25/11/2025حيــــــــ  يمءــــــ ــع قيمتهــــــ مـــــــــن خــــــــ ل دفــــــ

ي 
 
يات ف ي وتقـــــــديم يســـــــخة مـــــــن  يصـــــــال الـــــــدفع    داطـــــــرة المشـــــــتر

ــة الطـــــــا ق الأرف  ي الـــــــداطرة الماليـــــ
 
المحاســـــــل ف

 مبت  الدارة الطا ق الأول لست   الكراسة . 

يات  • ي مبــــــــــاريع منلقــــــــــة ومختومــــــــــة بالشــــــــــمع الأحمــــــــــر معنونــــــــــة باســــــــــم / لجنــــــــــة المشــــــــــتر
 
تقــــــــــد  العطــــــــــاءات ف

ــا مــــــــن الخــــــــار  رقــــــــم واســــــــم المناقصــــــــة مــــــــع عــــــــد  ال ــــــــارة    مقــــــــد   والمناقصــــــــات العامــــــــة . ومءتــــــــوس عليهــــــ

 العطاء. 

ــا ي  شــــــلل منفصــــــل ومنلــــــق  • ي والعــــــر  المــــ
ط عــــــد جميــــــع المتقــــــدم ا  للمناقصــــــة تقــــــديم العــــــر  الفــــــت 

يشــــــتر

ي أي عر  مخالع لذلك . 
 
ي أو ما ي ( ولن ينبر ف

 ومدون عليه اسم المناقصة ونوع العر  ) فت 

ي مبت  الدارة الطا ق الأول ،  •
 
يات ف تســـــــلم العطاءات قبل انتهاء الموعد المحدد بالجدول أع ه    داطرة المشـــــــتر

 ولن يتم قبول أي عطاء بعد انتهاء الموعد المشار  ليه. 

وط  ولأي   • ي كراســـــــــة الشـــــــــر
 
كات أن ترفق مع عطاطها كل المســـــــــ ندات المطلوكة حســـــــــل الوارد ف ــر عد جميع الشـــــــ

 : استفسار أرجو التواصل عد

 23237052-23237055هاتع الستفسار :  -

-  : ي
ون  يد اللكتر  kbaalawi@du.edu.omالتر

-  

ي قبول أو رفض أي عطاء دون  بداء أسباس ودون تقيد بقبول أقل أو أعد الأسعار.  •
 
 م حبة : للجامعة الحق ف

 

 " والله و ي التوفيق "

mailto:kbaalawi@du.edu.om


 

 

  

Tender No. (5/2025–2026) 

Announcement of Tender: High-Speed Backup and Disaster Recovery Solution  

 
The Tenders and General Contracts Committee at Dhofar University is excited to announce 
a tender invitation for the High-Speed Backup and Disaster Recovery Solution. We invite 
qualified and specialized companies and institutions in this field to obtain the tender 
documents and submit their bids according to the details outlined below: - 
 

 

Tender Name 

 

Eligible 

Companies 

 

Last Date to 

Purchase Tender 

Documents 

 

Submission  

Deadline 

 

Tender Fee  

 
High-Speed Backup  

and Disaster 

 Recovery Solution.  

 
Companies and 

institutions 
specialized in 

this field 

 

 
8/12/2025  

At 2:00 PM  

  
 

18/12/2025  
At PM 1:00 

 
50 OMR  

Non-refundable 
amount  

 
 

Important Notes: 

•Tender documents are available for purchase starting today, November 25, 2025. To obtain 
the documents, please make your payment to the accountant in the Finance Department 
located on the ground floor. After payment, submit a copy of your receipt to the Procurement 
Department on the first floor of the Administration Building to receive the documents. 
 
• Bids must be submitted in sealed envelopes, sealed with red wax, and addressed to the 
Public Procurement and Tenders Committee. The envelope should clearly indicate the 
tender number and tender name, but must not include the bidder's name. 
• All bidders are required to submit separate, sealed technical and financial offers. Both 
offers should be clearly marked with the tender name and the type of offer ("technical" or 
"financial"). Offers that do not meet these requirements will not be considered. 
• Bids must be submitted to the Procurement Department on the first floor of the 
Administration Building before the specified deadline. Bids submitted after the deadline 
will not be accepted. 
• All companies must attach all required documents, as detailed in the tender documents, 
to their bids. For any inquiries, please contact: 
  - Inquiry Phone: 23237055 or 23237052      - Email: kbaalawi@du.edu.om 
 
• NB: The university reserves the right to accept or reject any bid without providing reasons 
and is not obligated to select the lowest or highest price. 


